

18 December 2017

Dear Mrs Maclean

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Your Request

Thank you for your request for information under the Act which we received on 28 November 2017. You have requested the following information.

How many students have you enrolled in your college in the following academic years, in the knowledge that they were listed on the Sex Offenders Register at that time?

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18 (to date)

How many of these students were subject to a MAPPA plan or similar conditions?

How many of these students failed to adhere to the conditions applied?

How many of these students attained the qualification they were seeking?

Our Response

With regard to your request for information we respond as follows.

How many students have you enrolled in your college in the following academic years, in the knowledge that they were listed on the Sex Offenders Register at that time?

2015-16: 3

2016-17: 4

2017-18 (to date): 5

How many of these students were subject to a MAPPA plan or similar conditions?

2015-16: 3

2016-17: 4

2017-18 (to date): 5

How many of these students failed to adhere to the conditions applied?

2015-16: 0

2016-17: 0

2017-18 (to date): 1 (and was subsequently withdrawn from college)

How many of these students attained the qualification they were seeking?

2015-16: 2

2016-17: 2

2017-18 (to date): data not available

.../cont

Perth College UHI holds the copyright for the vast majority of information in this publication scheme. All of this information can be copied or reproduced without our formal permission, provided it is copied or reproduced accurately, is not used in a misleading context, and provided that the source of the material is identified.

Your Right to Seek Review of our Decision

If you are not satisfied with our response or our reasoning set-out above, you have **forty** working days from the date of this letter to request a review of our decision. Any request should be put in writing and should be sent to Dawne Hodkinson, International and Corporate Services Director, at the address detailed on this letter. Your request should:

- a) describe the nature of your original request; and
- b) explain the reasons why you are not satisfied with our response

If you remain dissatisfied with how your request for information has been dealt with you also have the right to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner for a decision as to whether we have handled your request properly.

Information relating to your right to seek review is available from the Scottish Information Commissioner's web page at:

www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

or by contacting the Scottish Information Commissioner's Office at the following address:

Scottish Information Commissioner
Kinburn Castle
Doubledykes Road
St Andrews, Fife
KY16 9DS

Telephone: 01334 464610
Fax: 01334 464611
e-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info
Website: <http://www.itspublicknowledge.info>

Contact Us

Finally, should you wish to discuss the contents of this letter, please contact me.

Yours sincerely



Dawne Hodkinson
International and Corporate Services Director